STATE OF WISCONSIN

TOWN OF OSCEOLA FOND DU LAC COUNTY

ORDINANCE #21-2

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING NUMBER OF AND HOURS FOR ELECTION OFFICIALS ON ELECTION DAY

The Town of Osceola Town Board, Fond du Lac County, Wisconsin has the specific authority under s 7.30 and s 7.32, Wis. Stat. to adopt this ordinance. This ordinance, adopted by a majority of the Town Board on a roll call vote with a quorum present and voting and proper notice having been given, provides for:

- A. The selection of two or more sets of officials to work at different shifts on each Election Day as follows:
 - 1. The first shift shall commence at 6:15 am and end at 1:30 pm.
 - 2. The second shift shall commence at 1:00 pm and end with the completion of all required Election Day duties that follow the closure of the polls.
- B. The selection of less than seven officials to work on each Election Day:
 - 1. Five or three election workers on Election Day to fulfill the duties of Chief Inspector, poll book officials, and ballot officials, as determined by the Town Clerk according to the number of anticipated voters coming to the Polls for the specific Election.
 - 2. There shall always be at least one trained Chief Inspector at the polling place on each Election Day.

This ordinance is effective on publication or posting.

The Town Clerk shall properly post this ordinance as required under s 60.80, Wis. Stats.

Adopted this 14th day of December, 2021.

<u>Thomas Thompson</u> Thomas Thompson, Chairman

Terry LeiningerTerry Leininger, Supervisor 1**Dean Kranig**Dean Kranig, Supervisor 2

<u>Kay Wege</u> Kay Wege, Town Clerk